DO NOT SCALE!
Seaeye
STROKE (mm)
NO SPACERS
CLOSED CENTRES (mm)
NO SPACERS
11
ISSUE CR REF DRAWN BY DATE APPROVED

TITLE:
 CO2 CYLINDER
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
CAD MODEL REF: C02-GENERIC
TOTAL NO. OF SHEETS: 3
DWG NO. ISSUE SHEET
S16325 B 1
IF IN ANY DOUBT - ASK!
LOCTITE
243
20 Nm
 21
 5
 3  20
1
2
3
4
1
2
0
C02   -  65   -  140   -  1   -  1   -  5   -  10
PART NUMBER EXAMPLE:
35mm BORE CYLINDER OF 65mm NOMINAL STROKE WITH 140mm NOMINAL CLOSED CENTRES
PISTON ROD FITTED WITH STRAIGHT ROD EYE AND 1/4" BSPP MALE ADAPTORS
FITTED WITH 5MM EXTEND LIMITER AND 10MM RETRACT LIMITER.
THEREFORE ACTUAL STROKE = 50mm AND ACTUAL CLOSED CENTRES = 150mm
SECTION  F-F
CYLINDER RANGE (CO2 = 35mm BORE)
NOMINAL CLOSED CENTRES mm (WITHOUT LIMITER)
MIN CLOSED CENTRE = STROKE +75mm
140mm
175mm
205mm
NOMINAL STROKE mm (WITHOUT LIMITER)
65mm
100mm
ROD END TYPE
0   NO ROD EYE (M10 FEMALE THREAD)
1   1/2" STRIGHT ROD EYE
2   1/2" OFFSET ROD EYE
PORT FITTING
0   NO FITTING
1   1/4" BSPP MALE ADAPTOR
2   No4 JIC MALE ADAPTOR
3   1/4" SWAGELOK MALE CONNECTOR
4   1/4" OD SWAGELOK TUBE ADAPTOR
EXTEND LIMITER mm (FIT INFRONT OF PISTON TO REDUCE STROKE LENGTH)
0   NOT FITTED
5mm
10mm
RETRACT LIMITER mm (FIT BEHIND PISTON TO REDUCE STROKE AND INCREASE CLOSED CENTRES)
0   NOT FITTED
5mm
10mm
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PORT FITTINGS ROD END
TYPE
SECTION  Q-Q
 6
 4
SECTION  Q-Q
 7
 22
SECTION  Q-Q
A
A
DO NOT SCALE!
Seaeye
40
.2
48.2  A/F 0
-0.3